National Chengchi University College of Commerce [BlackRock Overseas Study and Research Scholarship] 2025 Fall

The College of Commerce at National Chengchi University has established the "BlackRock Overseas Study and Research Scholarship" with the aim of promoting an international learning environment, fostering talent in sustainable investment, and encouraging outstanding or financially disadvantaged students to engage in overseas exchange programs and research sustainable investment strategies, thereby contributing to Taiwan's sustainable development.

1. Eligibility:

(1) The "Overseas Study Scholarship" is available to undergraduate and graduate students enrolled in the College of Commerce (excluding double majors, minor program students, and part-time executive students) who have been selected for the College's recommended exchange programs, short-term programs, or dual degree programs.

(2) The "Research Scholarship" is available to current undergraduate, master's, and doctoral students in the College of Commerce (excluding minor program students and part-time executive students).

2. Application Requirements:

(1) To apply for the "Overseas Study Scholarship," students must meet one of the following conditions:

Have excellent academic performance: undergraduate students must rank in the top 50% of their department or class; master's students must have an overall semester average of 85 points or above.

Provide proof of financial hardship (e.g., proof of low or medium-low income, certification of financial hardship from a village chief or higher authority, Ministry of Education's proof of support for disadvantaged students, household income tax returns, proof of sudden family adversity, or proof of student loans with interest subsidies from the government, etc.).

(2) For the "Sustainable Research Scholarship," **applicants must submit a 4-5 page research proposal** and one letter of recommendation from a professor.

3. Application Process:



All applications must be submitted online (Scan the code to apply).

4. Application Period: From **2025/04/01** to **2025/04/30**, with a deadline of 12:00 PM.

Office of International Affairs